Greensboro NC Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name

JEKITCHEN

BONNIE C KUESTER
ROBERT W MORGAN
LINDA A MILES

JESSE L WARREN
TIMOTHY R BELLAMY
RICHARD E HUFFMAN
WILLIE R STAFFORD
MARTHA TOMS KELLY
MITCHELL JOHNSON
SUSAN C SMITH
JOHNNY W TEETERS
DANNY J CURRY
LARRY S KERR
GILMER R BRADY
ANTHONY APRILE
ALLAN E WILLIAMS
DANNY D SHUMATE
CLAUDE T MARTIN
DAVID A WRAY

RAY E SHAW

JAMES R ATKINS
SAM F WYATT
ARTHUR L WHITE
RICHARD W HUNT
ALEXANDER T MACINTOSH
WALTER F JONES
JOHN E HUGHES
WILLIAM T HEDRICK
CONNIE M CONWAY
GARY W HASTINGS
SYLVESTER DAUGHTRY
GEORGE M LITTLE
MICHAEL E OATES

N M COLEMAN
JAMES T LUMAN
MAURICE A CAWN
CHARLES W BROWN
JOSEPH W RITTER
PATRICIA E BOSWELL
ROBERT S KENNEDY
ROBERT E FLYNT
RAY K FLOWERS
DAVID E SPEARS
ANTHONY L SCALES
WILLIAM E SWING
LAURA S SMITH
PATRICIA D BURKS
BARRY J BAILIFF
RICHARD D BALL

Current Annual
Pension
$114,993
$100,864
$98,436
$97,603
$93,956
$89,307
$86,157
$85,132
$82,285
$81,931
$81,435
$81,168
$79,546
$77,769
$76,427
$74,514
$74,489
$72,710
$72,124
$71,855
$71,833
$71,628
$71,353
$70,677
$70,646
$70,033
$69,956
$69,874
$69,867
$69,748
$69,101
$68,584
$68,539
$68,230
$66,332
$66,277
$66,254
$66,124
$65,941
$65,829
$65,755
$65,311
$65,249
$64,812
$64,603
$64,479
$64,405
$64,137
$63,731
$63,654

Age at Pension Paid
Retirement to Date

56 $799,871
65 $361,412
62 $82,030
59 $462,757
65 $1,190,463
50 $186,057
56 $150,776
51 $644,159
52 $390,131
50 $177,518
57 $61,077
66 $344,866
59 $99,432
59 $443,821
50 $508,227
57 $341,144
60 $80,696
58 $199,953
57 $610,846
50 $455,426
63 $1,035,792
56 $851,340
62 $474,482
58 $535,742
50 $386,238
63 $145,902
56 $1,151,470
64 $122,280
50 $342,557
62 $1,238,814
53 $166,995
52 $913,453
52 $114,231
55 $187,634
62 $788,397
53 $839,749
69 $49,690
48 $115,716
56 $236,278
55 $82,287
51 $671,672
49 $261,198
59 $824,381
50 $102,618
52 $503,343
53 $1,192,077
55 $403,134
57 $523,780
52 $138,084
51 $423,286

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$3,613,944
$2,220,382
$2,490,906
$2,730,983
$1,768,484
$3,657,346
$2,806,226
$3,157,727
$3,033,884
$3,362,107
$2,570,990
$1,651,424
$2,346,061
$2,156,222
$2,963,770
$2,351,058
$2,089,917
$2,161,201
$2,111,820
$2,859,001
$1,477,711
$2,087,484
$1,705,880
$2,006,604
$2,843,641
$1,687,961
$1,883,368
$1,576,427
$2,772,857
$1,379,006
$2,570,675
$2,340,744
$2,684,022
$2,290,556
$1,482,377
$2,139,748
$1,116,167
$2,870,444
$2,183,237
$2,284,304
$2,362,646
$2,709,967
$1,725,425
$2,711,786
$2,327,944
$1,453,888
$2,140,372
$1,936,008
$2,440,866
$2,385,155

Name

TOMMIE L GREGORY
PAUL D BROOKS
TRACY N PETERS
DAVID DOUGLAS
CLIFFORD SURRATT
MARK E BUSH
ARTHUR DAVIS
SUSAN G DAVIS
CLAUDE M CULBRETH
STEPHEN L SZYMECZEK
CHARLES E MORTIMORE
GEORGE A HOLDER
RONALD R STEWART
CHARLES A JONES
DANIEL C WALLER
BOBBY D STEWART
JAMES A STALLS
LEVESTER THOMAS
RALPH M HENLEY
RICHARD W HAILS
KENNETH H MURRAY
MICHAEL W FAIRCLOTH
EMORY D STEWART
HAROLD E SCOTT
ELDON L PRESNELL
DALE E ALLEN
WILLIAM J MOORE
WILLIE W WELLMON
DEE ANN C STALEY
JAMES L PARKER
ROBERT WALTERS
WILLIAM L FAUCETTE
STEVE E SIMPSON
JAMES L MOOREFIELD
LONNIE S SMITH
CYNTHIA W HIPP
JAMES R DEAN
ANDREW F CANNADY
VICKIE K POWELL
JAMES M DAWKINS
JERRY W TOOMES
JAMES D SMITH
DENNIS C SCHUMAKER
ROBERT G BATEMAN
RAY THOMAS MANESS
MITCHELL L CLARK
STEVEN A SNIPES
HAROLD R ROBBINS
PHILLIP J COLVARD
JAMES B SWANEY

Current Annual
Pension
$63,599
$63,282
$62,820
$62,767
$62,493
$62,490
$61,933
$61,717
$61,460
$61,261
$61,091
$60,980
$60,554
$59,900
$59,858
$59,812
$59,546
$59,537
$59,231
$59,171
$58,715
$58,713
$58,650
$58,432
$58,319
$58,006
$57,550
$57,413
$57,030
$56,901
$56,788
$56,648
$56,581
$56,235
$56,088
$55,839
$55,740
$55,706
$55,602
$55,395
$55,148
$54,798
$54,621
$54,476
$54,449
$53,984
$53,684
$53,659
$53,558
$53,398

Age at
Retirement
59
54
57

*Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the
projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.
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Pension Paid
to Date
$217,292
$242,553
$1,032,896
$109,843
$156,233
$391,147
$416,340
$302,599
$575,498
$51,051
$813,655
$240,825
$331,065
$104,825
$443,862
$819,255
$349,252
$286,569
$545,958
$83,897
$278,381
$254,815
$102,637
$219,099
$290,632
$293,727
$478,698
$100,473
$213,841
$770,079
$377,631
$534,557
$42,436
$567,210
$525,196
$41,879
$445,771
$503,124
$500,216
$1,108,005
$458,717
$888,169
$204,996
$804,545
$533,480
$886,298
$228,090
$205,670
$935,391
$404,043

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$1,852,815
$2,192,960
$1,621,423
$2,126,500
$2,246,661
$2,156,078
$1,413,267
$2,449,408
$2,311,332
$2,432,213
$1,726,807
$2,444,205
$2,197,394
$1,873,419
$1,908,674
$1,379,605
$2,420,568
$1,968,075
$1,922,429
$1,755,083
$1,430,066
$2,297,157
$1,465,613
$2,330,397
$2,397,851
$2,389,650
$1,208,574
$1,795,640
$2,121,501
$1,686,005
$1,909,409
$1,781,888
$2,241,677
$1,737,500
$1,897,767
$1,690,557
$1,278,942
$1,935,687
$2,213,923
$1,626,971
$1,673,014
$1,167,692
$1,888,452
$1,873,083
$2,282,878
$1,161,672
$2,167,833
$1,721,181
$1,554,886
$1,451,433



