## Greensboro NC Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name	Current Annual	Age at	Pension Paid	Estimated Lifetime	Name	Current Annual	Age at	Pension Paid	Estimated Lifetime
J E KITCHEN	Pension	Retirement	to Date	Pension Payout*	TOMMIE L GREGORY	Pension	Retirement	to Date	Pension Payout*
BONNIE C KUESTER	\$114,993	56	\$799,871	\$3,613,944	PAUL D BROOKS	\$63,599	59	\$217,292	\$1,852,815
ROBERT W MORGAN	\$100,864	65	\$361,412	\$2,220,382	TRACY N PETERS	\$63,282	54	\$242,553	\$2,192,960
	\$98,436	62	\$82,030	\$2,490,906		\$62,820	57	\$1,032,896	\$1,621,423
LINDA A MILES	\$97,603	59	\$462,757	\$2,730,983	DAVID DOUGLAS	\$62,767	55	\$109,843	\$2,126,500
JESSE L WARREN	\$93,956	65	\$1,190,463	\$1,768,484	CLIFFORD SURRATT	\$62,493	54	\$156,233	\$2,246,661
TIMOTHY R BELLAMY	\$89,307	50	\$186,057	\$3,657,346	MARK E BUSH	\$62,490	54	\$391,147	\$2,156,078
RICHARD E HUFFMAN	\$86,157	56	\$150,776	\$2,806,226	ARTHUR DAVIS	\$61,933	63	\$416,340	\$1,413,267
WILLIE R STAFFORD	\$85,132	51	\$644,159	\$3,157,727	SUSAN G DAVIS	\$61,717	50	\$302,599	\$2,449,408
MARTHA TOMS KELLY	\$82,285	52	\$390,131	\$3,033,884	CLAUDE M CULBRETH	\$61,460	50	\$575,498	\$2,311,332
MITCHELL JOHNSON	\$81,931	50	\$177,518	\$3,362,107	STEPHEN L SZYMECZEK	\$61,261	51	\$51,051	\$2,432,213
SUSAN C SMITH	\$81,435	57	\$61,077	\$2,570,990	CHARLES E MORTIMORE	\$61,091	57	\$813,655	\$1,726,807
JOHNNY W TEETERS	\$81,168	66	\$344,866	\$1,651,424	GEORGE A HOLDER	\$60,980	50	\$240,825	\$2,444,205
DANNY J CURRY	\$79,546	59	\$99,432	\$2,346,061	RONALD R STEWART	\$60,554	53	\$331,065	\$2,197,394
LARRY S KERR	\$77,769	59	\$443,821	\$2,156,222	CHARLES A JONES	\$59,900	57	\$104,825	\$1,873,419
GILMER R BRADY	\$76,427	50	\$508,227	\$2,963,770	DANIEL C WALLER	\$59,858	56	\$443,862	\$1,908,674
ANTHONY APRILE	\$74,514	57	\$341,144	\$2,351,058	BOBBY D STEWART	\$59,812	61	\$819,255	\$1,379,605
ALLAN E WILLIAMS	\$74,489	60	\$80,696	\$2,089,917	JAMES A STALLS	\$59,546	49	\$349,252	\$2,420,568
DANNY D SHUMATE	\$72,710	58	\$199,953	\$2,161,201	LEVESTER THOMAS	\$59,537	55	\$286,569	\$1,968,075
CLAUDE T MARTIN	\$72,124	57	\$610,846	\$2,111,820	RALPH M HENLEY	\$59,231	55	\$545,958	\$1,922,429
DAVID A WRAY	\$71,855	50	\$455,426	\$2,859,001	RICHARD W HAILS	\$59,171	59	\$83,897	\$1,755,083
RAY E SHAW	\$71,833	63	\$1,035,792	\$1,477,711	KENNETH H MURRAY	\$58,715	62	\$278,381	\$1,430,066
JAMES R ATKINS	\$71,628	56	\$851,340	\$2,087,484	MICHAEL W FAIRCLOTH	\$58,713	51	\$254,815	\$2,297,157
SAM F WYATT	\$71,353	62	\$474,482	\$1,705,880	EMORY D STEWART	\$58,650	62	\$102,637	\$1,465,613
ARTHUR L WHITE	\$70,677	58	\$535,742	\$2,006,604	HAROLD E SCOTT	\$58,432	50	\$219,099	\$2,330,397
RICHARD W HUNT	\$70,646	50	\$386,238	\$2,843,641	ELDON L PRESNELL	\$58,319	49	\$219,099	\$2,397,851
ALEXANDER T MACINTOSH	\$70,046	63	\$145,902	\$1,687,961	DALE E ALLEN	\$58,006	49 49	\$290,632	\$2,389,650
WALTER F JONES	\$69,956	56	. ,	\$1,883,368	WILLIAM J MOORE	\$57,550	65	\$478,698	. , ,
JOHN E HUGHES			\$1,151,470		WILLIE W WELLMON				\$1,208,574
WILLIAM T HEDRICK	\$69,874	64	\$122,280	\$1,576,427	DEE ANN C STALEY	\$57,413	57 53	\$100,473	\$1,795,640
CONNIE M CONWAY	\$69,867	50	\$342,557	\$2,772,857	JAMES L PARKER	\$57,030	52	\$213,841	\$2,121,501
GARY W HASTINGS	\$69,748	62	\$1,238,814	\$1,379,006	ROBERT WALTERS	\$56,901	55	\$770,079	\$1,686,005
SYLVESTER DAUGHTRY	\$69,101	53	\$166,995	\$2,570,675	WILLIAM L FAUCETTE	\$56,788	54	\$377,631	\$1,909,409
GEORGE M LITTLE	\$68,584	52	\$913,453	\$2,340,744	STEVE E SIMPSON	\$56,648	55 54	\$534,557	\$1,781,888
MICHAEL E OATES	\$68,539	52	\$114,231	\$2,684,022	JAMES L MOOREFIELD	\$56,581	51	\$42,436	\$2,241,677
	\$68,230	55	\$187,634	\$2,290,556		\$56,235	56	\$567,210	\$1,737,500
N M COLEMAN	\$66,332	62	\$788,397	\$1,482,377	LONNIE S SMITH	\$56,088	53	\$525,196	\$1,897,767
JAMES T LUMAN	\$66,277	53	\$839,749	\$2,139,748	CYNTHIA W HIPP	\$55,839	58	\$41,879	\$1,690,557
MAURICE A CAWN	\$66,254	69	\$49,690	\$1,116,167	JAMES R DEAN	\$55,740	63	\$445,771	\$1,278,942
CHARLES W BROWN	\$66,124	48	\$115,716	\$2,870,444	ANDREW F CANNADY	\$55,706	54	\$503,124	\$1,935,687
JOSEPH W RITTER	\$65,941	56	\$236,278	\$2,183,237	VICKIE K POWELL	\$55,602	49	\$500,216	\$2,213,923
PATRICIA E BOSWELL	\$65,829	55	\$82,287	\$2,284,304	JAMES M DAWKINS	\$55 <i>,</i> 395	54	\$1,108,005	\$1,626,971
ROBERT S KENNEDY	\$65,755	51	\$671,672	\$2,362,646	JERRY W TOOMES	\$55,148	57	\$458,717	\$1,673,014
ROBERT E FLYNT	\$65,311	49	\$261,198	\$2,709,967	JAMES D SMITH	\$54 <i>,</i> 798	61	\$888,169	\$1,167,692
RAY K FLOWERS	\$65,249	59	\$824,381	\$1,725,425	DENNIS C SCHUMAKER	\$54,621	54	\$204,996	\$1,888,452
DAVID E SPEARS	\$64,812	50	\$102,618	\$2,711,786	ROBERT G BATEMAN	\$54 <i>,</i> 476	51	\$804,545	\$1,873,083
ANTHONY L SCALES	\$64,603	52	\$503,343	\$2,327,944	RAY THOMAS MANESS	\$54 <i>,</i> 449	47	\$533,480	\$2,282,878
WILLIAM E SWING	\$64,479	53	\$1,192,077	\$1,453,888	MITCHELL L CLARK	\$53,984	61	\$886,298	\$1,161,672
LAURA S SMITH	\$64,405	55	\$403,134	\$2,140,372	STEVEN A SNIPES	\$53,684	50	\$228,090	\$2,167,833
PATRICIA D BURKS	\$64,137	57	\$523,780	\$1,936,008	HAROLD R ROBBINS	\$53,659	56	\$205,670	\$1,721,181
BARRY J BAILIFF	\$63,731	52	\$138,084	\$2,440,866	PHILLIP J COLVARD	\$53,558	53	\$935,391	\$1,554,886
RICHARD D BALL	\$63,654	51	\$423,286	\$2,385,155	JAMES B SWANEY	\$53,398	59	\$404,043	\$1,451,433
			. ,	,		,		,	,

<sup>\*</sup>Current pension and pension paid to date are actual amounts provided by the respective fund. Lifetime estimates the sum of the pension paid to date and the projected remaining payments with a 1% COLA. Uses a life expectancy of 85 (IRS Form 590), the actual retirement date and age at retirement.

